

## Lauderdale Harbors Improvement Association

## Membership/Renewal Application

## Welcome to Lauderdale Harbors!

The LHIA is an organization made up of Lauderdale Harbor residents and run by volunteers. The Association's purpose is to work with City Officials on issues affecting our neighborhood, to oversee the landscaping and maintenance of three common area entryways and bridges, and to find ways to improve our unique community and to keep our property values high.

TO JOIN OR RENEW... Please send this membership form to LHIA, PO BOX 460305, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33346, with a check for \$50.00. You may also pay with VENMO @LHIAtreas. Please include your email address. Open to all residents of Lauderdale Harbors including renters.

Name:		PLEASE PRINT
Address	:	_
Phone:	Mobile	
Email:		-
Owner_	Renter Do you want to be contacted about volunteer opportunities? yesno Date	e:

All members receive a bimonthly magazine and email blasts. Our annual Membership meeting is held in March of each year, and we typically host a winter and fall party to bring everyone together. All these things are made possible with your generous membership dollars and the volunteer hours of your neighbors.

In addition, Lauderdale Harbors also has volunteer opportunities at community events around Fort Lauderdale that earn dollars for the neighborhood. It is also a good way for students to get Community Service hours. For more info or questions about anything, the board members can be reached via email at: lauderdaleharbors@gmail.com.

Your membership is voluntary, but we do hope you will join us. It is a great way to be part of this special community. If you should choose not to join, please at least register your email so we can get important information to you.